Ordinance authorizing the City Manager to execute all documents necessary to accept disbursements from mineral interests from the Estate of L. Lloyd Sessions; appropriating distributions in the No. 1069 Museum Grant Fund and authorizing the transfer to the Friends of the Corpus Christi Museum of Science and History for the benefit of the Museum.

Now, therefore, be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Corpus Christi, Texas:

Section 1. That the City Manager is authorized to execute all documents necessary to accept disbursements from mineral interests from the Estate of L. Lloyd Sessions for the benefit of the Corpus Christi Museum of Science and History.

Section 2. That said disbursements are to be appropriated in the No. 1069 Museum Grant Fund, and transferred to the Friends of the Corpus Christi Museum of Science and History for the benefit of the Museum.

Section 3. That this ordinance takes effect upon final approval of the City Council.

That the foregoing ordinand reading on this the		•	
Joe Adame		David Loeb	
Chris N. Adler		John E. Marez	
Kelley Allen		Nelda Martinez	
Larry Elizondo		Mark Scott	
Priscilla G. Leal			
That the foregoing ordinance was read for the second time and passed finally on this the day of, 2012, by the following vote:			
Joe Adame		David Loeb	
Chris N. Adler		John E. Marez	
Kelley Allen		Nelda Martinez	
Larry Elizondo		Mark Scott	
Priscilla G. Leal			
PASSED AND APPROVED	O, this the	day of	, 2012.
ATTEST:			
Armando Chapa City Secretary		Joe Adame Mayor	